
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2024/2025 Schedule of Fees and Charges - Health and Caravan Parks  

 
2024/25 Fee Inc. GST Description of Fees and Charges – Health 

HEALTH - Aquatic Pools  

   Registration of Category 1 Aquatic Facility under Public Health and Wellbeing Act 2008 (1 pool/spa/interactive water feature) $352.75 

   Registration of each additional pool/spa interactive water feature within same Category 1 Aquatic Facility 
   Renewal of Category 1 Aquatic Facility under Public Health and Wellbeing Act 2008 (equates to 90% of annual registration fee) 

$100.75 
$317.50 

  Transfer fee of Category 1 Aquatic Facility under Public Health and Wellbeing Act 2008 (equates to 90% of annual registration fee) $317.50       

HEALTH - Vaccinations  

Flu Vaccine $27.50 

Flu Vaccine (delivery of free vaccines) $11.00 

HEALTH - Registered Premises  

Class 1 & 2 food premises requiring a Food Safety Plan  

Class 1 registration fee (fixed) $671.90 
Class 1 renewal fee (fixed) (equates to 90% of annual registration fee) $604.70 
Class 2 registration fee (fixed or mobile) $560.00 
Class 2 renewal fee (fixed or mobile) (equates to 90% of annual $504.00 
Class 2 registration / renewal fee (temporary) 50% of registration fee 

(Class 2 fixed or 
mobile) 

Class 3 registration fee (fixed or mobile) $280.00 
Class 3 renewal fee (fixed or mobile) (equates to 90% of annual registration fee) $252.00 
Class 3 registration / renewal fee (temporary 50% of registration fee 

(Class 3 fixed or 
mobile) 

Class 3a registration fee (fixed) $280.00 
Class 3a renewal fee (fixed) (equates to 90% of registration fee) $252.00 
New premises assessment (not applicable for temporary) $220.70 plus 

registration fee 
Additional inspections $224.00 
Pro-Rata registration - new applications after 1 July Based on 50% 

registration fee 
  

Registration – Beauty Therapy. Colonic Irrigation, Hairdressing. Tattooing, activities involving skin penetration, or any other business 
that poses a risk to public health registration 

$263.20 

Renewal – Beauty Therapy. Colonic Irrigation, Hairdressing. Tattooing, activities involving skin penetration, or any other business that 
poses a risk to public health 

$207.20 
 

Hairdresser/Make-up Artist (one off registration fee) $263.20 

Prescribed Accommodation $408.70 

all classes - charge for late payment 50% of original fee 

Sporting, Community and Charitable Groups (reduced fee) (fixed, mobile or temporary) $62.65 
Transfer of Premises 50% of annual 

registration fee 
HEALTH - Septic Tank Permits  

Application for a permit for minor alteration to a n on-site wastewater management system (septic system). Fee includes assessment, 
inspection and permit) 

$608.30 

Application for a permit to install a septic system includes assessment, inspections and permits to install and use the system 
$798.20 

Additional assessment and/or inspections $101.25 
Application to transfer an onsite wastewater management system (septic) permit $162.15 

Application to amend an onsite wastewater management system (septic) permit $169.50 

Application to renew an onsite wastewater management system (septic) permit $135.70 

Application for a report and consent assessment $109.80 

Copy of septic permit $109.80 

Septic Plan search fee (includes copy of plan) $109.80 

 

Description of Fees and Charges – Caravan Parks 
 

2024/25 Fee Inc. GST 

CARAVAN PARKS  

Up to 25 Sites (per 3 year renewal fee as per Schedule 2 of the Residential Tenancy Act & fee unit set by Monetry Unit Act) 
$277.60 

25-50 sites (per 3 year renewal fee as per Schedule 2 of the Residential Tenancy Act & fee unit set by Monetry Unit Act) $555.20 

50 - 100 sites (per 3 year renewal fee as per Schedule 2 of the Residential Tenancy Act & fee unit set by Monetry Unit Act) $1,110.45 

 


